PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Wolkenberg	03/30/2010
James C. Barrow	03/30/2010
Scott T. Harrison	03/30/2010
Kausik K Nanda	03/30/2010
Peter J. Manley	03/30/2010
Zhijian Zhao	03/30/2010
B. Wesley Trotter	03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.	
Street Address:	126 East Lincoln Avenue, P.O. BOX 2000	
Internal Address:	RY60-30	
City:	RAHWAY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502333353

Fax Number: 7325944720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: christine.kanellidis@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia A. Ayler

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue, P.O. BOX 2000

Address Line 2: RY862011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRLNOP00090
PATENT

REEL: 030338 FRAME: 0446

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Kanellidis
Signature:	/christinekanellidis/
Date:	05/02/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=mrlnop00090-asn#page1.tif source=mrlnop00090-asn#page2.tif source=mrlnop00090-asn#page3.tif source=mrlnop00090-asn#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030338 FRAME: 0447

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number	MRL-NOP-00090
------------------------	---------------

	D COLLOC I (MELLO	17.53 \$5.5 1 1	71 0007	<u>v</u>	
			_13/	582	553	<u> </u>
			Mall	200 E	1201	7

ASSIGNMENT	AND	ACREEN	TINT
------------	-----	--------	------

Filing Date	09/05	120/2
PCT Appl. No.	US2011	026414
Filing Data	02128	12011

For value received, we, Scott Wolkenberg, James C. Barrow; Scott T. Harrison; Kausik K. Nanda; Peter J. Manley; Zhijian Zhao;

residing in: Jenkintown, PA 19046; Harleysville, PA 19438; Glenside, PA 19038; Norristown, PA 19403; Harleysville, PA 19438; Wilmington, DE 19810 respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INHIBITORS OF CATECHOL O-METHYL TRANSFERASE AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF PSYCHOTIC DISORDERS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MRL-NOP-00090

and in application(s)

Serial No. 61/310,400

filed on 03/04/2010

; Serial No.

filed on

Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Sylvia A. Ayler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s)

when known.

PATENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 030338 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	PATENT Attorney Docket Number MRL-NOP-00090 13/582/55 Filing Date 09/05/20/2 PCT Appl. No. US2011/026/4/4 Filing Date 02/28/20/1
Scott T. Harrison Peter Mansie Manson	es C. Barrow The Manley an Zhao
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Scott Wolkenberg Scott Barrow Peter J. Manley	T. Harrison Kausik K. Nanda James C. Zhijian Zhao
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing institute their free act and deed this	· - •
<u>2</u> M	arjorie M. Bennett Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Marjorie M. Bennett, Notary Public Uapper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Gemmission Expires Jan. 24, 2011

PATENT Page 2 of 2

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MRL-NOP-00090 U.S. Serial No. Filing Date <u>09</u> 105 PCT Appl. No. <u>US</u>2011 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Filing Date <u>02</u> For value received, I, B. Wesley Trotter residing in: Newton Highlands, MA 02461 hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to INHIBITORS OF CATECHOL O-METHYL TRANSFERASE AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF PSYCHOTIC DISORDERS described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MRL-NOP-00090 and in application(s) Serial No. 61/310,400 filed on 03/04/2010 : Serial No. filed on Serial No. filed on (if applicable). and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof. I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. I hereby authorize my attorney Sylvia A. Ayler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

_____ this 26 ____ day of

B. Wesley Trotter

2010

Signed at MM BOTTON

PATENT

U.S. Serial No. Filing Date _____ PCT Appl. No. US20 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Filing Date

to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed this 26 day of March , 200.

Personally appeared before me the above-named B. Wesley Trotter

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number MRL-NOP-00090

Page 2 of 2